
SHIELD STEEL CHALLENGE 
 

11/05/14 
 

Overall Results for Long Barrelled Revolver division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R      0  Major    600.00 100.00    
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    454.00  75.67    
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    424.45  70.74    
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    258.53  43.09    
 

Stage Results for Long Barrelled Revolver division 
 
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.22    100.00 
  2  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.65     74.90 
  3  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     73.52 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      28.84     45.83 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    19   0    0    0    10     12.39    100.00 
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      15.85     91.96 
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.68     78.03 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      26.07     55.91 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      21.78    100.00 
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      24.50     88.89 
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    19   0    0    0    10     26.20     70.66 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      42.39     51.38 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      12.74    100.00 
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.42     73.13 
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.75     64.50 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      32.30     39.44 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      15.23    100.00 
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      20.59     73.96 
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      21.12     72.11 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    19   0    0    0    10     48.43     26.73 
 
                                                                               

Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.16    100.00 
  2  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.48     64.25 
  3  41 STEVE DENTON         R    19   0    0    0    10     21.29     52.54 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      33.53     39.24 
                                                                               

Overall Results for Long Barrelled Revolver division 
with Stage Results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R      0  Major    600.00 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 
  2  41 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    454.00  75.67     73.52  91.96  88.89  73.13  73.96  52.54 
  3  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    424.45  70.74     74.90  78.03  70.66  64.50  72.11  64.25 
  4  10 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    258.53  43.09     45.83  55.91  51.38  39.44  26.73  39.24 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L      0  Major    593.97 100.00    
  2  13 MARK HARRIS          L      0  Major    540.54  91.00    
  3   5 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    504.74  84.98    
  4  21 JON AXE              L      0  Major    502.77  84.65    
  5   9 LEE SANFORD          L      0  Major    481.68  81.10    
  6  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L      0  Major    464.35  78.18    
  7  24 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    407.44  68.60    
 

Stage Results for Lever Action Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.83    100.00 
  2  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.23     90.16 
  3  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.54     88.23 
  4  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      15.26     84.07 
  5   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      15.49     82.82 
  6   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      16.50     77.75 
  7  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.30     74.16 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.60    100.00 
  2  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.06     89.61 
  3  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      15.18     83.00 
  4   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.75     80.00 
  5   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.70     75.44 
  6  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.48     72.08 
  7  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      18.51     68.07 
 
                                                                               

 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      15.47    100.00 
  2  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.66     82.90 
  3   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.77     82.41 
  4  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      20.36     75.98 
  5   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.66     71.42 
  6  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      26.19     59.06 
  7  24 NEIL DARE            L    16   0    0    0    40     23.82     25.97 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.61    100.00 
  2  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      13.56     92.99 
  3  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.70     85.78 
  4   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.41     76.84 
  5   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     70.13 
  6  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.06     69.82 
  7  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      19.09     66.05 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.30    100.00 
  2  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.82     97.08 
  3   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.28     94.63 
  4  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      18.41     93.97 
  5   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.78     92.11 
  6  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      20.96     82.53 
  7  24 NEIL DARE            L    19   0    0    0    10     18.97     77.51 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      15.41    100.00 
  2   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.64     92.60 
  3   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.07     90.27 
  4  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      17.19     89.64 
  5  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.53     87.90 
  6  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.75     86.81 
  7  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     85.70 



 

Overall Results for Lever Action division with Stage 
Results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L      0  Major    593.97 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  93.97 100.00 
  2  13 MARK HARRIS          L      0  Major    540.54  91.00     88.23  89.61  82.90  92.99 100.00  86.81 
  3   5 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    504.74  84.98     82.82  75.44  82.41  76.84  94.63  92.60 
  4  21 JON AXE              L      0  Major    502.77  84.65     90.16  68.07  75.98  85.78  97.08  85.70 
  5   9 LEE SANFORD          L      0  Major    481.68  81.10     77.75  80.00  71.42  70.13  92.11  90.27 
  6  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L      0  Major    464.35  78.18     84.07  83.00  59.06  66.05  82.53  89.64 
  7  24 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    407.44  68.60     74.16  72.08  25.97  69.82  77.51  87.90 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for Long Barrelled Pistol division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    569.93 100.00    
  2  14 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    524.85  92.09    
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P      0  Major    480.93  84.38    
  4  12 STEVE COX            P      0  Major    449.12  78.80    
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P      0  Major    343.04  60.19    
                                                                               

Stage Results for Long Barrelled Pistol division 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      20.61    100.00 
  2  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.62     91.11 
  3  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.04     79.14 
  4  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.16     78.78 
  5  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     25.30     69.24 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.73    100.00 
  2  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     20.23     95.50 
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      24.60     92.39 
  4   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    18   0    0    0    20     18.97     83.87 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    20   0    0    0    0      28.41     80.00 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    19   0    0    0    10     35.79    100.00 
  2  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    18   0    0    0    20     42.59     69.20 
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    18   0    0    0    20     44.77     65.83 
  4  12 STEVE COX            P    17   0    0    0    30     48.15     48.09 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    15   0    0    0    50     61.83     17.02 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.55    100.00 
  2   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    18   0    0    0    20     20.78     86.06 
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      30.82     82.90 
  4  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     26.49     81.98 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    19   0    0    0    10     28.21     76.98 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      26.98    100.00 
  2  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      37.76     71.45 
  3  12 STEVE COX            P    20   0    0    0    0      38.25     70.53 
  4  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     35.14     65.26 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    19   0    0    0    10     44.14     51.95 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      25.11    100.00 
  2  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.29     99.28 
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      28.03     89.58 
  4  12 STEVE COX            P    20   0    0    0    0      29.97     83.78 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    18   0    0    0    20     46.31     37.95 
                                                                               

Overall Results for Long Barrelled Pistol division 
with Stage Results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    569.93 100.00    100.00  83.87 100.00  86.06 100.00 100.00 
  2  14 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    524.85  92.09     91.11 100.00  69.20 100.00  65.26  99.28 
  3  53 GRAHAM HILL          P      0  Major    480.93  84.38     78.78  92.39  65.83  82.90  71.45  89.58 
  4  12 STEVE COX            P      0  Major    449.12  78.80     69.24  95.50  48.09  81.98  70.53  83.78 
  5  19 JOHN HARVEY          P      0  Major    343.04  60.19     79.14  80.00  17.02  76.98  51.95  37.95 

 

 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  46 CANSH POPE           22     0  Major    564.53 100.00    
  2   7 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    564.18  99.94    
  3  37 ANDY HAINES          22     0  Major    547.91  97.06    
  4  34 GARY DYER            22     0  Major    536.73  95.08    
  5  32 MARTIN BEST          22     0  Major    525.03  93.00    
  6  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22     0  Major    521.24  92.33    
  7  30 JEFF WILSON          22     0  Major    498.33  88.27    
  8  26 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    493.02  87.33    
  9  54 PAUL FOSTER          22     0  Major    490.34  86.86    
 10  36 BEN LOVE             22     0  Major    477.51  84.59    
 11  35 STEVE ALLERY         22     0  Major    472.58  83.71    
 12  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22     0  Major    469.20  83.11    
 13  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    459.84  81.46    
 14  55 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    456.98  80.95    
 15  43 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    456.97  80.95    
 16  48 ROD CHARLES          22     0  Major    448.37  79.42    
 17  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    446.16  79.03    
 18  27 BILL MOORE           22     0  Major    432.23  76.56    
 19   1 MAX HOSKINS          22     0  Major    418.96  74.21    
 20  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    408.08  72.29    
 21   2 DAVE CLEGG           22     0  Major    389.09  68.92    
 22  20 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    388.53  68.82    
 23   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    377.75  66.91    
 24  45 BECKY STONE          22     0  Major    371.43  65.79    
 25  29 STUART McCARTHY      22     0  Major    350.69  62.12    
 26  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    326.34  57.81    
 27  44 ALEX STAKER          22     0  Major    323.93  57.38    
 28  47 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    316.28  56.03    
 29  39 DAVE GODDARD         22     0  Major    304.55  53.95    
 30  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22     0  Major    235.40  41.70    
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22     0  Major    176.97  31.35    
                                                                               

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.67    100.00 
  2  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.30     95.26 
  3  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.46     94.13 
  4  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.77     92.01 
  5  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.05     90.17 
  6  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      14.11     89.79 
  7  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.54     87.13 
  8  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.81     85.55 
  9  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.85     85.31 
 10  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.00     84.46 
 11  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     12.80     84.13 
 12  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.73     80.54 
 13  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.85     79.93 
 14  26 MIKE DARBY           22   19   0    0    0    10     13.53     79.59 
 15  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      16.12     78.59 
 16  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     76.60 
 17  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.21     73.61 
 18  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.36     72.98 
 19  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      17.43     72.69 
 20   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.73     71.46 
 21  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.17     66.09 
 22   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.84     63.86 
 23  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.22     59.70 
 24  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.29     59.51 
 25  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     18.23     59.07 
 26  48 ROD CHARLES          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.38     57.66 
 27  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.01     57.56 
 28  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     18.76     57.40 
 29  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      25.95     48.82 
 30   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      27.15     46.66 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   20   0    0    0    0      49.47     25.61 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.01    100.00 
  2  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.82     87.78 
  3  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.87     87.49 
  4  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.26     85.25 
  5  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.31     84.97 
  6  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      15.34     84.81 
  7   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     83.77 
     31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     83.77 
  9  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.56     83.61 
 10  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.63     83.23 
 11  44 ALEX STAKER          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.72     82.76 
 12  26 MIKE DARBY           22   19   0    0    0    10     13.37     82.71 
 13  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     13.40     82.52 
 14  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   19   0    0    0    10     13.52     81.79 
 15  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     78.94 
 16  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     78.51 
 17  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.44     74.59 
 18  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.45     74.55 
 19  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.34     70.93 
 20   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.47     70.43 
 21   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.60     69.94 
 22  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     68.32 
 23  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.20     67.76 
 24  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.53     66.61 
 25   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.77     62.63 
 26  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.21     61.33 
 27  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.25     58.47 
 28  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.54     57.71 
 29  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      25.39     51.24 
 30  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      28.59     45.50 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   20   0    0    0    0      36.18     35.95 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.60    100.00 
  2  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     97.68 
  3  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     96.72 
  4  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.34     91.44 
  5  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.59     90.33 
  6   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      20.96     88.74 
  7  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.03     88.44 
  8  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.44     86.75 
  9  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     18.57     85.13 
 10  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.23     83.67 
 11  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      22.90     81.22 
 12  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      24.23     76.76 
 13  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.54     75.79 
 14  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.68     72.42 
 15   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      26.12     71.20 
 16  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      27.41     67.85 
 17   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.26     65.81 
 18  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      28.27     65.79 
 19  36 BEN LOVE             22   19   0    0    0    10     24.85     63.62 
 20   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      29.77     62.47 
 21  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      32.22     57.72 
 22  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   18   0    0    0    20     23.32     55.83 
 23  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     28.48     55.51 
 24  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     29.08     54.36 
 25  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     30.63     51.61 
 26  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      36.76     50.59 
 27  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   18   0    0    0    20     27.18     47.90 
 28  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      45.63     40.76 
 29  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   18   0    0    0    20     64.93     20.05 
 30  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   16   0    0    0    40     50.01     14.87 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   15   0    0    0    50     36.11     12.87 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.70    100.00 
  2   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.04     97.57 
  3  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.39     95.20 
  4  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.43     94.94 
  5  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.84     92.31 
  6  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.46     88.61 
  7  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.13     84.93 
  8  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      16.61     82.48 
  9  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.66     82.23 
 10  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      17.26     79.37 
 11  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.28     79.28 
 12  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.69     77.44 
 13   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.70     77.40 
 14  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   19   0    0    0    10     15.10     77.11 
 15  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     15.32     76.01 
 16  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.16     75.44 
 17  43 MARK HAMILL          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.64     74.45 
 18   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.75     73.06 
 19   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     69.19 
 20  55 FRASER KERR          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.23     67.58 
 21  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.47     63.80 
 22  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.82     62.78 
 23  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     62.07 
 24  30 JEFF WILSON          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.85     60.50 
 25  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.39     58.57 
 26  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      23.43     58.47 
 27  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.98     57.13 
 28  45 BECKY STONE          22   19   0    0    0    10     21.92     53.12 
 29  44 ALEX STAKER          22   18   0    0    0    20     20.41     46.98 
 30  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      30.77     44.52 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   19   0    0    0    10     32.18     36.18 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.32    100.00 
  2  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      17.21     94.82 
  3  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.47     93.41 
  4  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.48     93.36 
  5  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.78     91.78 
  6  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.81     91.63 
  7  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.23     89.52 
  8  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.34     88.98 
  9  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     16.12     86.05 
 10  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     85.71 
 11  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.09     85.48 
 12  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.32     80.31 
 13  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      21.70     75.20 
 14  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      21.82     74.79 
 15  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.85     74.69 
 16  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.01     70.92 
 17  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     19.57     70.88 
 18  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.14     70.52 
 19  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.32     69.98 
 20  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.26     67.27 
 21   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      24.50     66.61 
 22  48 ROD CHARLES          22   19   0    0    0    10     21.04     65.93 
 23   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.50     64.00 
 24  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      27.12     60.17 
 25   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   19   0    0    0    10     23.10     60.05 
 26  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     23.87     58.11 
 27  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.67     51.53 
 28  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     27.52     41.51 
 29  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      39.50     41.31 
 30  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      43.83     37.23 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   19   0    0    0    10     43.22     32.09 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  30 JEFF WILSON          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.72    100.00 
  2   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.58     94.10 
  3  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.15     90.56 
  4  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.16     90.50 
  5  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.45     88.80 
  6  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     88.34 
  7  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.85     86.56 
  8  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.19     84.74 
  9  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.63     82.50 
 10  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      16.81     81.61 
 11  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.07     75.92 
 12  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.42     74.48 
 13  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.67     73.48 
 14  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.81     69.25 
 15   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.05     68.42 
 16  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.16     67.96 
 17  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.31     67.55 
 18  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.01     65.30 
 19  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.02     65.27 
 20   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.57     63.60 
 21  27 BILL MOORE           22   19   0    0    0    10     18.54     62.90 
 22  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.11     62.05 
 23  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      22.63     60.62 
 24   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.25     59.01 
 25  26 MIKE DARBY           22   18   0    0    0    20     17.85     53.80 
 26  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   18   0    0    0    20     17.87     53.74 
 27  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   18   0    0    0    20     19.15     50.15 
 28  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   19   0    0    0    10     25.34     46.02 
 29  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      33.97     40.38 
 30  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   18   0    0    0    20     28.02     34.27 
 31  44 ALEX STAKER          22   16   0    0    0    40     20.27     27.07 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage 
Results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  46 CANSH POPE           22     0  Major    564.53 100.00     92.01 100.00 100.00  88.61  93.41  90.50 
  2   7 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    564.18  99.94    100.00  83.77  88.74  97.57 100.00  94.10 
  3  37 ANDY HAINES          22     0  Major    547.91  97.06     90.17  87.78  97.68  92.31  91.63  88.34 
  4  34 GARY DYER            22     0  Major    536.73  95.08     85.55  78.94  96.72  94.94  91.78  88.80 
  5  32 MARTIN BEST          22     0  Major    525.03  93.00     95.26  85.25  86.75  82.23  88.98  86.56 
  6  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22     0  Major    521.24  92.33     84.46  67.76  88.44  95.20  94.82  90.56 
  7  30 JEFF WILSON          22     0  Major    498.33  88.27     84.13  82.52  85.13  60.50  86.05 100.00 
  8  26 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    493.02  87.33     79.59  82.71  91.44 100.00  85.48  53.80 
  9  54 PAUL FOSTER          22     0  Major    490.34  86.86     94.13  81.79  81.22  84.93  80.31  67.96 
 10  36 BEN LOVE             22     0  Major    477.51  84.59     89.79  84.81  63.62  82.48  75.20  81.61 
 11  35 STEVE ALLERY         22     0  Major    472.58  83.71     85.31  83.23  83.67  77.11  89.52  53.74 
 12  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22     0  Major    469.20  83.11     78.59  83.77  76.76  79.37  74.79  75.92 
 13  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    459.84  81.46     87.13  87.49  55.83  76.01  70.88  82.50 
 14  55 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    456.98  80.95     80.54  74.59  90.33  67.58  74.69  69.25 
 15  43 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    456.97  80.95     79.93  74.55  67.85  74.45  85.71  74.48 
 16  48 ROD CHARLES          22     0  Major    448.37  79.42     57.66  84.97  75.79  79.28  65.93  84.74 
 17  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    446.16  79.03     73.61  83.61  50.59  77.44  93.36  67.55 
 18  27 BILL MOORE           22     0  Major    432.23  76.56     72.98  78.51  72.42  75.44  69.98  62.90 
 19   1 MAX HOSKINS          22    22  Major    418.96  74.21     71.46  70.43  71.20  77.40  60.05  68.42 
 20  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    408.08  72.29     76.60  70.93  65.79  58.57  70.92  65.27 
 21   2 DAVE CLEGG           22     0  Major    389.09  68.92     63.86  62.63  65.81  69.19  64.00  63.60 
 22  20 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    388.53  68.82     59.07  68.32  54.36  62.78  70.52  73.48 
 23   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    377.75  66.91     46.66  69.94  62.47  73.06  66.61  59.01 
 24  45 BECKY STONE          22     0  Major    371.43  65.79     66.09  66.61  57.72  53.12  67.27  60.62 
 25  29 STUART McCARTHY      22     0  Major    350.69  62.12     72.69  57.71  47.90  62.07  60.17  50.15 
 26  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    326.34  57.81     57.56  51.24  55.51  58.47  41.51  62.05 
 27  44 ALEX STAKER          22     0  Major    323.93  57.38     57.40  82.76  51.61  46.98  58.11  27.07 
 28  47 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    316.28  56.03     59.51  61.33  40.76  57.13  51.53  46.02 
 29  39 DAVE GODDARD         22     0  Major    304.55  53.95     59.70  58.47  20.05  63.80  37.23  65.30 
 30  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22     0  Major    235.40  41.70     48.82  45.50  14.87  44.52  41.31  40.38 
 31  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22     0  Major    176.97  31.35     25.61  35.95  12.87  36.18  32.09  34.27 

                                                                               
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results including All divisions 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L      0  Major    566.86 100.00    
  2  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R      0  Major    552.26  97.42    
  3   7 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    528.32  93.20    
  4  46 CANSH POPE           22     0  Major    527.55  93.07    
  5  13 MARK HARRIS          L      0  Major    514.80  90.82    
  6  37 ANDY HAINES          22     0  Major    511.65  90.26    
  7  34 GARY DYER            22     0  Major    500.64  88.32    
  8  32 MARTIN BEST          22     0  Major    491.72  86.74    
  9  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22     0  Major    486.62  85.84    
 10   5 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    478.87  84.48    
 11  21 JON AXE              L      0  Major    477.51  84.24    
 12  30 JEFF WILSON          22     0  Major    466.76  82.34    
 13  54 PAUL FOSTER          22     0  Major    459.19  81.01    
 14  26 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    459.15  81.00    
 15   9 LEE SANFORD          L      0  Major    456.51  80.53    
 16  36 BEN LOVE             22     0  Major    449.20  79.24    
 17  35 STEVE ALLERY         22     0  Major    441.58  77.90    
 18  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L      0  Major    440.34  77.68    
 19  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22     0  Major    439.22  77.48    
 20  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    433.52  76.48    
 21  43 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    428.51  75.59    
 22  55 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    426.24  75.19    
 23  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    419.85  74.07    
 24  48 ROD CHARLES          22     0  Major    418.75  73.87    
 25  41 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    411.97  72.68    
 26  27 BILL MOORE           22     0  Major    404.32  71.33    
 27   1 MAX HOSKINS          22     0  Major    391.80  69.12    
 28  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    389.61  68.73    
 29  24 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    384.41  67.81    
 30  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    382.71  67.51    
 31  20 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    364.53  64.31    
 32   2 DAVE CLEGG           22     0  Major    363.67  64.16    
 33   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    352.37  62.16    
 34  45 BECKY STONE          22     0  Major    348.42  61.46    
 35  29 STUART McCARTHY      22     0  Major    329.81  58.18    
 36  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    305.41  53.88    
 37  44 ALEX STAKER          22     0  Major    303.91  53.61    
 38  47 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    297.61  52.50    
 39   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    296.01  52.22    
 40  39 DAVE GODDARD         22     0  Major    289.09  51.00    
 41  14 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    275.07  48.53    
 42  53 GRAHAM HILL          P      0  Major    252.00  44.46    
 43  12 STEVE COX            P      0  Major    237.35  41.87    
 44  10 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    233.76  41.24    
 45  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22     0  Major    223.53  39.43    
 46  19 JOHN HARVEY          P      0  Major    186.45  32.89    
 47  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22     0  Major    167.26  29.51    
                                                                               
 

 



Stage Results for All divisions 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.67    100.00 
  2  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.83     98.75 
  3  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.22     95.83 
  4  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.30     95.26 
  5  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.46     94.13 
  6  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.77     92.01 
  7  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.05     90.17 
  8  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      14.11     89.79 
  9  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.23     89.03 
 10  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.54     87.13 
     56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.54     87.13 
 12  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.81     85.55 
 13  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.85     85.31 
 14  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.00     84.46 
 15  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     12.80     84.13 
 16  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      15.26     83.02 
 17   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      15.49     81.79 
 18  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.73     80.54 
 19  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.85     79.93 
 20  26 MIKE DARBY           22   19   0    0    0    10     13.53     79.59 
 21  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      16.12     78.59 
 22   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      16.50     76.78 
 23  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     76.60 
 24  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.21     73.61 
 25  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.30     73.23 
 26  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.36     72.98 
 27  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      17.43     72.69 
 28  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.65     71.78 
 29   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.73     71.46 
 30  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     70.46 
 31  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.17     66.09 
 32   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.84     63.86 
 33   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      20.61     61.47 
 34  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.22     59.70 
 35  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.29     59.51 
 36  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     18.23     59.07 
 37  48 ROD CHARLES          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.38     57.66 
 38  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.01     57.56 
 39  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     18.76     57.40 
 40  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.62     56.01 
 41  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      25.95     48.82 
 42  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.04     48.65 
 43  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.16     48.43 
 44   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      27.15     46.66 
 45  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      28.84     43.93 
 46  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     25.30     42.56 
 47  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   20   0    0    0    0      49.47     25.61 
                                                                               



Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.60    100.00 
  2  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.01     96.84 
  3  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.06     89.61 
  4  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    19   0    0    0    10     12.39     86.44 
  5  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.82     85.02 
  6  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.87     84.73 
  7  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      15.18     83.00 
  8  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.26     82.56 
  9  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.31     82.29 
 10  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      15.34     82.13 
 11   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     81.13 
 12  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     81.13 
 13  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.56     80.97 
 14  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.63     80.61 
 15  44 ALEX STAKER          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.72     80.15 
 16  26 MIKE DARBY           22   19   0    0    0    10     13.37     80.10 
 17   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.75     80.00 
 18  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     13.40     79.92 
 19  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      15.85     79.49 
 20  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   19   0    0    0    10     13.52     79.21 
 21  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     76.45 
 22  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     76.04 
 23   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.70     75.44 
 24  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.44     72.24 
 25  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.45     72.20 
 26  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.48     72.08 
 27  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.34     68.70 
 28   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.47     68.21 
 29  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      18.51     68.07 
 30   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.60     67.74 
 31  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.68     67.45 
 32  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     66.17 
 33  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.20     65.62 
 34  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.53     64.51 
 35   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.77     60.66 
 36  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.21     59.40 
 37  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.25     56.62 
 38  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.54     55.90 
 39  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.73     55.43 
 40  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     20.23     52.94 
 41  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      24.60     51.21 
 42  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      25.39     49.62 
 43  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      26.07     48.33 
 44   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    18   0    0    0    20     18.97     46.49 
 45  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    20   0    0    0    0      28.41     44.35 
 46  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      28.59     44.07 
 47  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   20   0    0    0    0      36.18     34.82 
                                                                               
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      15.47    100.00 
  2  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.60     83.17 
  3  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.66     82.90 
  4   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.77     82.41 
  5  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     81.25 
  6  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     80.44 
  7  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.34     76.05 
  8  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      20.36     75.98 
  9  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.59     75.13 
 10   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      20.96     73.80 
 11  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.03     73.56 
 12  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.44     72.15 
 13   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.66     71.42 
 14  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      21.78     71.02 
 15  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     18.57     70.81 
 16  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.23     69.59 
 17  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      22.90     67.55 
 18  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      24.23     63.84 
 19  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      24.50     63.14 
 20  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.54     63.03 
 21  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.68     60.24 
 22   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      26.12     59.22 
 23  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      26.19     59.06 
 24  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      27.41     56.43 
 25   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.26     54.74 
 26  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      28.27     54.72 
 27  36 BEN LOVE             22   19   0    0    0    10     24.85     52.91 
 28   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      29.77     51.96 
 29  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    19   0    0    0    10     26.20     50.18 
 30  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      32.22     48.01 
 31  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   18   0    0    0    20     23.32     46.43 
 32  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     28.48     46.17 
 33  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     29.08     45.21 
 34  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     30.63     42.93 
 35  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      36.76     42.08 
 36  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   18   0    0    0    20     27.18     39.84 
 37   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    19   0    0    0    10     35.79     36.74 
 38  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      42.39     36.49 
 39  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      45.63     33.90 
 40  24 NEIL DARE            L    16   0    0    0    40     23.82     25.97 
 41  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    18   0    0    0    20     42.59     25.42 
 42  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    18   0    0    0    20     44.77     24.18 
 43  12 STEVE COX            P    17   0    0    0    30     48.15     17.67 
 44  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   18   0    0    0    20     64.93     16.67 
 45  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   16   0    0    0    40     50.01     12.37 
 46  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   15   0    0    0    50     36.11     10.71 
 47  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    15   0    0    0    50     61.83      6.25 
 
                                                                               
 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      12.61    100.00 
  2  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      12.74     98.97 
  3  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      13.56     92.99 
  4  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      13.70     92.04 
  5   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.04     89.81 
  6  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.39     87.63 
  7  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.43     87.38 
  8  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.70     85.78 
  9  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.84     84.97 
 10  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.46     81.56 
 11  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.13     78.17 
 12   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.41     76.84 
 13  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      16.61     75.91 
 14  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.66     75.69 
 15  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      17.26     73.05 
 16  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.28     72.97 
 17  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.42     72.38 
 18  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.69     71.28 
 19   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.70     71.24 
 20  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   19   0    0    0    10     15.10     70.98 
 21   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     70.13 
 22  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     15.32     69.96 
 23  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.06     69.82 
 24  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.16     69.43 
 25  43 MARK HAMILL          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.64     68.53 
 26   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.75     67.25 
 27  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      19.09     66.05 
 28  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.75     63.84 
 29   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     63.68 
 30  55 FRASER KERR          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.23     62.20 
 31  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.47     58.73 
 32  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.82     57.79 
 33  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     57.13 
 34  30 JEFF WILSON          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.85     55.69 
 35  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.39     53.91 
 36  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      23.43     53.81 
 37  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.98     52.58 
 38  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.55     49.35 
 39  45 BECKY STONE          22   19   0    0    0    10     21.92     48.89 
 40  44 ALEX STAKER          22   18   0    0    0    20     20.41     43.24 
 41   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    18   0    0    0    20     20.78     42.47 
 42  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      30.77     40.98 
 43  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      30.82     40.91 
 44  12 STEVE COX            P    19   0    0    0    10     26.49     40.46 
 45  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      32.30     39.04 
 46  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    19   0    0    0    10     28.21     37.99 
 47  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   19   0    0    0    10     32.18     33.30 
                                                                               
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      15.23    100.00 
  2   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.32     93.32 
  3  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      17.21     88.49 
  4  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.30     88.03 
  5  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.47     87.17 
  6  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.48     87.12 
  7  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.78     85.65 
  8  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.81     85.51 
  9  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.82     85.46 
 10  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.23     83.54 
 11   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.28     83.31 
 12  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.34     83.04 
 13  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      18.41     82.72 
 14   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.78     81.09 
 15  30 JEFF WILSON          22   19   0    0    0    10     16.12     80.30 
 16  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.04     79.98 
 17  26 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.09     79.77 
 18  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.32     74.95 
 19  41 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      20.59     73.96 
 20  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      20.96     72.66 
 21  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      21.12     72.11 
 22  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      21.70     70.18 
 23  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      21.82     69.79 
 24  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.85     69.70 
 25  24 NEIL DARE            L    19   0    0    0    10     18.97     68.24 
 26  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.01     66.18 
 27  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     19.57     66.14 
 28  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.14     65.81 
 29  27 BILL MOORE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.32     65.30 
 30  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.26     62.77 
 31   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      24.50     62.16 
 32  48 ROD CHARLES          22   19   0    0    0    10     21.04     61.52 
 33   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.50     59.72 
 34   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      26.98     56.44 
 35  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   20   0    0    0    0      27.12     56.15 
 36   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   19   0    0    0    10     23.10     56.04 
 37  44 ALEX STAKER          22   19   0    0    0    10     23.87     54.23 
 38  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.67     48.08 
 39  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      37.76     40.33 
 40  12 STEVE COX            P    20   0    0    0    0      38.25     39.81 
 41  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     27.52     38.73 
 42  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      39.50     38.55 
 43  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     35.14     36.83 
 44  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      43.83     34.74 
 45  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   19   0    0    0    10     43.22     29.95 
 46  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    19   0    0    0    10     44.14     29.32 
 47  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    19   0    0    0    10     48.43     26.73 
 
                                                                               
 
 



Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.16    100.00 
  2  30 JEFF WILSON          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.72     95.91 
  3   7 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      14.58     90.26 
  4  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.15     86.86 
  5  46 CANSH POPE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.16     86.80 
  6  25 JAMES DARE           L    20   0    0    0    0      15.41     85.39 
  7  34 GARY DYER            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.45     85.17 
  8  37 ANDY HAINES          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     84.73 
  9  32 MARTIN BEST          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.85     83.02 
 10  48 ROD CHARLES          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.19     81.28 
 11  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.63     79.13 
 12   5 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.64     79.08 
 13  36 BEN LOVE             22   20   0    0    0    0      16.81     78.28 
 14   9 LEE SANFORD          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.07     77.09 
 15  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L    20   0    0    0    0      17.19     76.55 
 16  24 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.53     75.07 
 17  13 MARK HARRIS          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.75     74.14 
 18  21 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     73.19 
 19  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.07     72.82 
 20  43 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.42     71.44 
 21  20 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.67     70.48 
 22  55 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.81     66.43 
 23   1 MAX HOSKINS          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.05     65.63 
 24  54 PAUL FOSTER          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.16     65.18 
 25  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.31     64.79 
 26  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.48     64.25 
 27  39 DAVE GODDARD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.01     62.63 
 28  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.02     62.60 
 29   2 DAVE CLEGG           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.57     61.01 
 30  27 BILL MOORE           22   19   0    0    0    10     18.54     60.33 
 31  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   20   0    0    0    0      22.11     59.52 
 32  45 BECKY STONE          22   20   0    0    0    0      22.63     58.15 
 33   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.25     56.60 
 34  41 STEVE DENTON         R    19   0    0    0    10     21.29     52.54 
 35   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      25.11     52.40 
 36  14 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.29     52.03 
 37  26 MIKE DARBY           22   18   0    0    0    20     17.85     51.60 
 38  35 STEVE ALLERY         22   18   0    0    0    20     17.87     51.55 
 39  29 STUART McCARTHY      22   18   0    0    0    20     19.15     48.10 
 40  53 GRAHAM HILL          P    20   0    0    0    0      28.03     46.94 
 41  47 CHRIS AIRD           22   19   0    0    0    10     25.34     44.14 
 42  12 STEVE COX            P    20   0    0    0    0      29.97     43.91 
 43  10 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      33.53     39.24 
 44  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22   20   0    0    0    0      33.97     38.74 
 45  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22   18   0    0    0    20     28.02     32.87 
 46  44 ALEX STAKER          22   16   0    0    0    40     20.27     25.96 
 47  19 JOHN HARVEY          P    18   0    0    0    20     46.31     19.89 
 

 
 



Overall Results for All divisions with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  25 JAMES DARE           L      0  Major    566.86 100.00     98.75 100.00 100.00 100.00  82.72  85.39 
  2  38 NEIL BROOKLYN        R      0  Major    552.26  97.42     95.83  86.44  71.02  98.97 100.00 100.00 
  3   7 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    528.32  93.20    100.00  81.13  73.80  89.81  93.32  90.26 
  4  46 CANSH POPE           22     0  Major    527.55  93.07     92.01  96.84  83.17  81.56  87.17  86.80 
  5  13 MARK HARRIS          L      0  Major    514.80  90.82     87.13  89.61  82.90  92.99  88.03  74.14 
  6  37 ANDY HAINES          22     0  Major    511.65  90.26     90.17  85.02  81.25  84.97  85.51  84.73 
  7  34 GARY DYER            22     0  Major    500.64  88.32     85.55  76.45  80.44  87.38  85.65  85.17 
  8  32 MARTIN BEST          22     0  Major    491.72  86.74     95.26  82.56  72.15  75.69  83.04  83.02 
  9  28 CHRIS MARRISON       22     0  Major    486.62  85.84     84.46  65.62  73.56  87.63  88.49  86.86 
 10   5 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    478.87  84.48     81.79  75.44  82.41  76.84  83.31  79.08 
 11  21 JON AXE              L      0  Major    477.51  84.24     89.03  68.07  75.98  85.78  85.46  73.19 
 12  30 JEFF WILSON          22     0  Major    466.76  82.34     84.13  79.92  70.81  55.69  80.30  95.91 
 13  54 PAUL FOSTER          22     0  Major    459.19  81.01     94.13  79.21  67.55  78.17  74.95  65.18 
 14  26 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    459.15  81.00     79.59  80.10  76.05  92.04  79.77  51.60 
 15   9 LEE SANFORD          L      0  Major    456.51  80.53     76.78  80.00  71.42  70.13  81.09  77.09 
 16  36 BEN LOVE             22     0  Major    449.20  79.24     89.79  82.13  52.91  75.91  70.18  78.28 
 17  35 STEVE ALLERY         22     0  Major    441.58  77.90     85.31  80.61  69.59  70.98  83.54  51.55 
 18  52 ADRIAN BASTON        L      0  Major    440.34  77.68     83.02  83.00  59.06  66.05  72.66  76.55 
 19  31 ALISON MARSHALL      22     0  Major    439.22  77.48     78.59  81.13  63.84  73.05  69.79  72.82 
 20  56 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    433.52  76.48     87.13  84.73  46.43  69.96  66.14  79.13 
 21  43 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    428.51  75.59     79.93  72.20  56.43  68.53  79.98  71.44 
 22  55 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    426.24  75.19     80.54  72.24  75.13  62.20  69.70  66.43 
 23  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    419.85  74.07     73.61  80.97  42.08  71.28  87.12  64.79 
 24  48 ROD CHARLES          22     0  Major    418.75  73.87     57.66  82.29  63.03  72.97  61.52  81.28 
 25  41 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    411.97  72.68     70.46  79.49  63.14  72.38  73.96  52.54 
 26  27 BILL MOORE           22     0  Major    404.32  71.33     72.98  76.04  60.24  69.43  65.30  60.33 
 27   1 MAX HOSKINS          22    22  Major    391.80  69.12     71.46  68.21  59.22  71.24  56.04  65.63 
 28  40 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    389.61  68.73     71.78  67.45  50.18  63.84  72.11  64.25 
 29  24 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    384.41  67.81     73.23  72.08  25.97  69.82  68.24  75.07 
 30  22 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    382.71  67.51     76.60  68.70  54.72  53.91  66.18  62.60 
 31  20 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    364.53  64.31     59.07  66.17  45.21  57.79  65.81  70.48 
 32   2 DAVE CLEGG           22     0  Major    363.67  64.16     63.86  60.66  54.74  63.68  59.72  61.01 
 33   3 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    352.37  62.16     46.66  67.74  51.96  67.25  62.16  56.60 
 34  45 BECKY STONE          22     0  Major    348.42  61.46     66.09  64.51  48.01  48.89  62.77  58.15 
 35  29 STUART McCARTHY      22     0  Major    329.81  58.18     72.69  55.90  39.84  57.13  56.15  48.10 
 36  50 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    305.41  53.88     57.56  49.62  46.17  53.81  38.73  59.52 
 37  44 ALEX STAKER          22     0  Major    303.91  53.61     57.40  80.15  42.93  43.24  54.23  25.96 
 38  47 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    297.61  52.50     59.51  59.40  33.90  52.58  48.08  44.14 
 39   4 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    296.01  52.22     61.47  46.49  36.74  42.47  56.44  52.40 
 40  39 DAVE GODDARD         22     0  Major    289.09  51.00     59.70  56.62  16.67  58.73  34.74  62.63 
 41  14 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    275.07  48.53     56.01  55.43  25.42  49.35  36.83  52.03 
 42  53 GRAHAM HILL          P      0  Major    252.00  44.46     48.43  51.21  24.18  40.91  40.33  46.94 
 43  12 STEVE COX            P      0  Major    237.35  41.87     42.56  52.94  17.67  40.46  39.81  43.91 
 44  10 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    233.76  41.24     43.93  48.33  36.49  39.04  26.73  39.24 
 45  18 NATALIE HOOPER       22     0  Major    223.53  39.43     48.82  44.07  12.37  40.98  38.55  38.74 
 46  19 JOHN HARVEY          P      0  Major    186.45  32.89     48.65  44.35   6.25  37.99  29.32  19.89 
 47  23 BRIAN CLARKE         22     0  Major    167.26  29.51     25.61  34.82  10.71  33.30  29.95  32.87 

                                                                               
 


